Commissioners
Langdon D. Neal, Chairman

Richard A. Cowen, Secretary/Commissioner
Marisel A. Hernandez, Commissioner

Lance Gough, Executive Director

Board of Election Commissioners

TABULATED STATEMENT OF THE RETURNS
AND PROCLAMATION OF THE RESULTS
OF THE CANVASS OF THE ELECTION RETURNS
FOR THE
FEBRUARY 26, 2013 SPECIAL PRIMARY
HELD IN
2"° CONGRESSIONAL DISTRICT
IN THE CITY OF CHICAGO

69 W est W ashington Street, Suites 600/800, Chicago IL 60602 e 1.312.269.7900 e fax 1.312.263.3649 ¢« TTY 1.312.269.0027
chicagoelections.com e email: choe@chicagoelections.com



PROCLAMATION

Registration & Turnout

Total Registration and Turnout

Non Partisan Registration & Turnout
Democratic Registration & Turnout
Republican Registration & Turnout

Contests

DEM - U.S. Representative, 2nd District
DEM - Robin Kelly
DEM - Clifford J. Eagleton
DEM - Toi W. Hutchinson
DEM - Anthony A. Beale
DEM - Mel "MR" Reynolds
DEM - Victor Jonathan
DEM - Gregory Haynes
DEM - Charles Rayburn
DEM - John Blyth
DEM - Ernest B. Fenton
DEM - Anthony W. Williams
DEM - Fatimah N. Muhammad
DEM - Larry D. Pickens
DEM - Deborah "Debbie" Halvorson
DEM - O. Patrick Brutus
DEM - Joyce W. Washington

REP - U.S. Representative, 2nd District
REP - Lenny McAllister
REP - Beverly E. Reid
REP - Paul McKinley
REP - James H. Taylor Sr.
REP - Eric M. Wallace

Special Primary Election
February 26, 2013
Official Summary Report
City of Chicago, lllinois

Registration Turmout
120,742 17,744

0

17,491

253

170 of 170 precincts counted
10,023
39
274
3,622
181
10
35
21
15
377
156
71
51
1,518
16
980
Total 17,289

170 of 170 precincts counted
50
52
82
25
39
Total 248

14.70%

100.00%
57.97%
0.23%
1.58%
20.37%
1.05%
0.06%
0.20%
0.12%
0.09%
2.18%
0.90%
0.41%
0.29%
8.78%
0.09%
5.67%

100.00%
20.16%
20.97%
33.06%
10.08%
15.73%
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PROCLAMATION

Ballots Cast - City of Chicago
Ballots Cast - Ward 05
Ballots Cast - Ward 07
Ballots Cast - Ward 08
Ballots Cast - Ward 09
Ballots Cast - Ward 10
Ballots Cast - Ward 34

Special Primary Election

February 26, 2013

Ballots Cast Report
City of Chicago, lllinois

Democratic Republican
17,491 253
2,417 25
5,383 53
1,514 19
4,441 22
2,486 122
1,250 12

Total
17,744
2,442
5,436
1,533
4,463
2,608
1,262
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PROCLAMATION

Special Primary Election
February 26, 2013
Write-In Candidates

City of Chicago, lllinois

Democratic Party
Representative in Congress - 2nd Congressional District

Denise Anita Hill

Count
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