Commissioners Langdon D. Neal, Chairman Richard A. Cowen, Secretary/Commissioner Marisel A. Hernandez, Commissioner

Lance Gough, Executive Director



**Board of Election Commissioners** 

TABULATED STATEMENT OF THE RETURNS
AND PROCLAMATION OF THE RESULTS
OF THE CANVASS OF THE ELECTION RETURNS
FOR THE
FEBRUARY 26, 2013 SPECIAL PRIMARY
HELD IN
2<sup>ND</sup> CONGRESSIONAL DISTRICT
IN THE CITY OF CHICAGO

PROCLAMATION Page 1 of 3

## Special Primary Election February 26, 2013 Official Summary Report City of Chicago, Illinois

## **Registration & Turnout**

Total Registration and Turnout Non Partisan Registration & Turnout Democratic Registration & Turnout Republican Registration & Turnout	Registration 120,742	Turnout 17,744 0 17,491 253	14.70%
Contests			
DEM - U.S. Representative, 2nd District	170 of 170 precincts count	ed	100.00%
DEM - Robin Kelly		10,023	57.97%
DEM - Clifford J. Eagleton		39	0.23%
DEM - Toi W. Hutchinson		274	1.58%
DEM - Anthony A. Beale		3,522	20.37%
DEM - Mel "MR" Reynolds		181	1.05%
DEM - Victor Jonathan		10	0.06%
DEM - Gregory Haynes		35	0.20%
DEM - Charles Rayburn		21	0.12%
DEM - John Blyth		15	0.09%
DEM - Ernest B. Fenton		377	2.18%
DEM - Anthony W. Williams		156	0.90%
DEM - Fatimah N. Muhammad		71	0.41%
DEM - Larry D. Pickens		51	0.29%
DEM - Deborah "Debbie" Halvorson		1,518	8.78%
DEM - O. Patrick Brutus		16	0.09%
DEM - Joyce W. Washington		980	5.67%
	Total	17,289	
REP - U.S. Representative, 2nd District	170 of 170 precincts count	ted	100.00%
REP - Lenny McAllister		50	20.16%
REP - Beverly E. Reid		52	20.97%
REP - Paul McKinley		82	33.06%
REP - James H. Taylor Sr.		25	10.08%
REP - Eric M. Wallace		39	15.73%

Total

248

Page 2 of 3

## Special Primary Election February 26, 2013 Ballots Cast Report City of Chicago, Illinois

	Democratic	Republican	Total
Ballots Cast - City of Chicago	17,491	253	17,744
Ballots Cast - Ward 05	2,417	25	2,442
Ballots Cast - Ward 07	5,383	53	5,436
Ballots Cast - Ward 08	1,514	19	1,533
Ballots Cast - Ward 09	4,441	22	4,463
Ballots Cast - Ward 10	2,486	122	2,608
Ballots Cast - Ward 34	1,250	12	1,262

Page 3 of 3

## Special Primary Election February 26, 2013 Write-In Candidates City of Chicago, Illinois

Democratic Party
Representative in Congress - 2nd Congressional District

Count

Denise Anita Hill

1